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1. Version History 

Revision     Date 

1.0 Publish Provisional RESS 5 Auction Timetable 01/04/2025 

 

2. RESS 5 Auction Timetable 

The following table sets out dates for the main milestones for the fifth onshore Renewable 

Electricity Support Scheme Competition (RESS 5).     

Process1 Event Date & Time 

Info Publish Provisional RESS 5 Auction Timetable Tue 01/04/2025  

Info Publish Final RESS 5 Auction Timetable  Wed 16/04/2025  

Info Qualification Information Pack Publication Date  Thu 17/04/2025  

Qualification Qualification Application Opening Date Mon 12/05/2025 10:00 

Qualification Qualification Application Closing Date Mon 26/05/2025 17:00 

Qualification Bid Bond Posting Date  Tue 27/05/2025  

Qualification Provisional Qualification Decision date Thu 26/06/2025  

Qualification Application for Review Closing Date Mon 30/06/2025 17:00 

Qualification Final Application Withdrawal Date Mon 30/06/2025 17:00 

Qualification Application for Review Decision Date  Fri 04/07/2025  

Qualification Qualification Decisions Submission Date Tue 08/07/2025  

Qualification Notice of Dissatisfaction by Participants Date Wed 09/07/2025  

Qualification Final Qualification Decisions Date Thu 24/07/2025  

Auction Auction Information Pack Publication Date  Mon 18/08/2025  

Auction Financial Questionnaire Submission Opening Date Tue 19/08/2025 10:00 

Auction Financial Questionnaire Submission Closing Date  Wed 20/08/2025 14:00 

Auction Auction Submission Opening Date Thu 21/08/2025 10:00 

Auction Auction Submission Closing Date  Wed 27/08/2025 12:00 

Auction Auction Completion Date Thu 28/08/2025  

Auction Provisional Auction Results Date Mon 08/09/2025  

Auction Notice of Dissatisfaction by Participants Date Wed 10/09/2025  

Post Auction Final Auction Results Date  Wed 24/09/2025  

Post Auction Notice of Award Date Wed 01/10/2025  

Post Auction Return of Implementation Agreement and Performance 

Bonds by Successful Applicants 

Wed 12/11/2025  

 
1 Details of Processes will be included in the Qualification and Auction Information Packs 
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3. Contact Details 
 

RESS 5 Qualification & Auction Processes  

Postal: 

FAO: RESS Auction Delivery 

EirGrid, Block 3 The Oval, 160 Shelbourne Road, Ballsbridge, Dublin 4, D04 FW28, Ireland 

Email:  

RESS@eirgrid.com 

 

Disclaimer 

Prior to taking business decisions, interested parties should not rely on the information set out in this 

Timetable as a substitute for obtaining separate and independent advice in relation to the matters covered 

by this Timetable. Information in this document does not amount to a recommendation or advice in respect 

of any possible investment. The use of information contained within this Timetable for any form of decision 

making is done at the user’s own risk. This Timetable should be read in conjunction with the RESS 5 Terms 

and Conditions when published including any amendments to these rules. Whilst every effort is made to 

provide information that is useful and care has been taken in the preparation of the information, EirGrid 

gives no warranties or representations, expressed or implied, of any kind, with respect to the contents of 

this Timetable, including without limitation, its quality, accuracy and completeness. EirGrid and its 

respective advisers, consultants and other contributors to this Timetable (or respective associated 

companies, businesses, partners, directors, officers or employees) hereby exclude to the fullest extent 

permitted by law, all and any liability for any errors, omissions, defects or misrepresentations in the 

information contained in this Timetable, or for any loss or damage suffered by persons who use or rely on 

such information (including by reason of negligence, negligent misstatement or otherwise). 

Copyright Notice 

Copyright EirGrid plc 2025 all rights reserved; the entire publication is subject to the laws of copyright. 

No part of this publication may be reproduced or transmitted in any form by any means, electronic or 

manual, including photocopying without prior written permission of EirGrid plc. 

 

 


